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Fagus sylvatica 'Laciniata’

Q0

20
03

20-25m

18-20m

round/spherical, dark, dense crown

grey

green

yellow

yellowgreen, flowers in May

brown

None

usually not toxic to people, (large) pets and livestock
loamy soil, sandy soil, peaty soil, calcareous soil
tolerates no paving

5b (-26,0 to -23,4 °C)

moderate

resistant to frost (WH 1 - 6)

avenues and broad streets

clearstem tree, feathered tree

Fagus sylvatica heterophylla

L0060

Fagus sylvatica 'Laciniata’ (syn. F. s. heterophylla) has a spreading, round crown and attains a height of 20 - 25 m. The green leaf is irregularly

pinnately dissected and has a yellow to red-brown autumn colour. It is less deeply dissected than 'Asplenifolia’, but deeper dissected than

'Grandidentata'. The tree has an inflorescence with small, inconspicuous flower catkins. These are followed by nutlets. 'Laciniata' is a specimen

tree. It prefers a well-drained soil that is not too wet and is rich in humus content. Moderately wind resistant. Winter hardiness zone: 5b
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